
County Data for Miscellaneous Items Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Class 1-5 Farms Table 3. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweetpotatoes: 1969 

SWEET POTATOES 
(BUSHELS)--CON, 

MACON•••••••••••••••••••• 
MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
MARSHALL••••••••••••••••• 
MAURY•••••••••••••••••••• 
MONROE••••••••••••••••••• 

MONTGOMERY·•••••••••••••• 
MORGAN, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
OBION •••••••••••• I ••••••• 
OVERTON•, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
PERRY•••••••••••••••••••• 

PICKETT•••••••••••••••••• 
PUTNAM••••••••••••••••••• 
RHEA ••••• I I. I I ••••• I ••••• 

ROANE ••• I I ••••••••••••• I. 

ROBERTSON• • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 

RUTHERFORD••••••••••••••• 
SCOTT ••••••••• I •••••••••• 
SEQUATCHIE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SEVIER··· I I •••••••••••••• 

SHELBY • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

SMITH•••••••••••••••••••• 
STEWART•••••••••••••••••• 
SULLIVAN••••••••••••••••• 
SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• 
TIPTON· ••• I •••••••••••••• 

TROUSDALE•••••••••••••••• 
UNION, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
VAN BUREN•••••••••••••••• 
WARREN ••••••• I. I •• I •••• I I 

WASHINGTON ••• I ••••••••• I. 

WAYNE•••••••••••••••••••• 
WEAKLEY"''""""""""' 
WHITE• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
WILLIAMSON,,, • •,,,, ,, •• • • 
WILSON ••••••••••••• I ••••• 

Class 1-5 Farms 

ALL OTHER""""'"'"" 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

Farms 
teporlrng 

Ill 
12 
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26 
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20 
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37 

3 
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11 

6 
'12 

7 
12 
'I 
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37 

71 
16 
13 
35 
31 
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12 
10 
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14 

11 
16 
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30 

10 
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Farms reportrng Acres harvested 

DRY ONIONS 

CLAY· •••••• I •• II I I ....... . 

COFFEE••••••••••••••••••• 
DYER •••• I •• I. I •••• I. I I I •• 

GREENE••••••••••••••••••• 
SHELBY ••••••••• I. I I. I. I •• 

SMITH I •••••• I. I I •• I •• I ••• 

WILLIAMSON••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE' TOTAL. I •••• I I 

LETTUCE AND ROMAINE 

CLAY ••••••••••• I I I ••••••• 

DAVIDSON •• I •••• I. I ••••••• 
SHELBY ••• I ••••••• I. I. I ••• 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEEt TOTAL•••••••• 

CANTALOUPSt PERSIANS 
AND MUSKMELONS 

BLOUNT •••• I I I ••• ' ••• I •••• 

CAMPBELL••••••••••••••••• 
CARROLL··. I I •• I' I Ill. II •• 

CROCKETT ••••• I •••••••••• I 
GIBSON •••• I I ••••••••••••• 

HAYWOOD •• I ••• I I. I •••••••• 
HENDERSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HENRY•••••••••••••••••••• 
KNox ••••••••••••••••••••• 
LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 

LAWRENCE••••••••••••••••• 
LINCOLN ••••• I I ••••••••••• 

LOUDON••••••••••••••••••• 
MCMINN •••••• I •••• I ••• I ••• 

MCNAIRY•••••••••••••••••• 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
ROBERTSON•••••••••••••••• 
SEVIER· •••••• I .... I •• I •••• 

SULLIVAN •••• I ••••• I I I I ••• 

SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• 

8 
5 
4 
3 
II 

4 
3 

53 

84 

6 
3 
3 

24 

10 
6 
6 
5 
6 

3 
7 
4 
9 
II 

5 
20 

3 
5 
3 

4 
6 
3 
3 
3 

1 
2 

10 
!Zl 

2 

1 
!Zl 
65 

Bl 

1 
11 

1 
77 

90 

19 
9 

12 
3q 

8 

4 
7 
8 
7 
6 

1 
60 
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34 

4 

4 
3 
4 
3 
2_ 

Harvested 1m gated 

Farms Farms 
Acres Quanlrty reportmg Acres ~ 

;l.. -reo 
3 ti!-

l 
'I 

3 'i':r 

I 'f "'H-

9 i!.a-
3 
7 
1 

:1..~ 

}0'¥1-
B 
2 

IS'·J6-

3 
-+rtr 

1 
2 

1'17l:':Tf!i" 

_j ·~ 
1 

5 
.YS"1r."" 

12 
2'7 

1 
9 

,:1....,. 

~0 
ID~ 

(,. ~ 
4 

1 
1'13& 
~ 

70Co ·r-5'16' 
3? 1? -9'+41 

152 
725 

'f:J.'l~ 

'-IICI e--Hn 

17c"f ~ 
479 

1 359 
106 

"f3'1 ~ 
;;tS3l( 1-"7'0'2 

1 700 
337 

C3'"/o I I ~ 

179 
s "18 1:"-Ttte 

273 
310 

:41177 ~ 

roo 

gtq~ 

,ao 

/ll;;'IG. 
i "-'f I 

6011 

182 
317.3 S'::/.6 
~ 

!Zl 

B 

60 

2 

13 

3 
4 
1 
2 
7 

16 
5 

5 
12 

1 
2 
5 

2 
7 

3 
29 

4 
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Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

lrngated 

Farms reporting Acres 

CANTALOUPS, PERSIANS 
AND MUSKMELONS--CON, 

TIPTON••••••••••••••••••• 
WASH!NGTQN,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
WEAKLEY•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

SWEET PEPPERS EXCEPT 
10 PIMIENTOS 

10 BLEDSOE•••••••••••••••••• 
BLOUNT,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CAMPBELL••••••••••••••••• 
CARROLL• I ••••••••• I •••••• 

CLAIBORNE•••••••••••••••• 

CLAY .. ,.,,,.,,,,,.,.,,.., 
10 CROCKETT.·· •• I ••••••••••• I 

DAVIDSONo•••••••••••••••• 
DYER.,,.,,,,,,,,,.,.,.,,, 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 

10 
GIBSON••••••••••••••••••• 
GRAINGER •• ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
GREEN£,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HAMBLEN•••••••••••••••••• 
HANCOCK•••••••••••••••••• 

HARDEMAN,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HAWKINs.,,,.,.,.,,.,..,., 
HAYWOOD •••• I .............. 
HENDERSON.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
JEFFERSON'"'""""'"'"" 

JOHNSON•••••••••••••••••• 
KNOX. I .............. I .. I. I. 

LAUDERDALE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LAWRENCE •••••• I •••••••••• 

LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 

LOUDON••••••••••••••••••• 
MCMINN •• I •••• I •••••• I ..... 

MCNAIRY·· ••••••••• I •••••• 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
MONROE••••••••••••••••••• 

SHELBY·•••••••••••••••••• 
SUMNER •••• I ••• I •••••••••• - TIPTON .............. I I. I •• 

TROUSDALE•••••••••••••••• 
WASHINGTON.,,,,,,,.,.,.., 

Commerctal ferlrilzer used 
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Farms '!'!'orting Acres harvested 

5 2 
'I 4 
4 5 

47 '16 

175 290 

3 4 
3 5 
3 5 
4 21 

13 12 

31 49 
8 8 
4 4 
7 7 
3 3 

62 187 
21 25 

7 10 
4 11 
3 4 

9 12 
3 12 

10 13 
3 1 
3 5 

11 15 
3 1 

19 23 
3 32 
4 22 

7 10 
3 4 
4 17 

24 116 
10 11 

16 13 
4 2 
3 1 
3 3 
8 9 

Tennessee 329 
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_JQ!I~ 

12 
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Irrigated 

Farms r!!eorting 

4 

8 

1 
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Acres 

6 
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330 Tennessee Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over County Data for Mtscellaneous Items 

Class 1-5 Farms Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

lrngaled Irrigated 

Farms Acres Farms Farms Acres Farms 
reporting harvested reporting Acres reporting harvested reporting Acres 

SWEET PEPPERS EXCEPT SQUASH--CON. 
PIMIENTOS --CON. 

LAWRENCE••••••••••••••••• ~ 2 
LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 5 2 

WEAKLEY·••••••••••••••••• ~ 10 MCNAIRY•••••••••••••••••• 3 11 WILLIAMSON •• ,,.,,,,,,,,., 3 IZI MADISON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 7 11 
WILSON ••••••••••••• I ••••• 3 7 MAURY, • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 IZI ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 31 38 

TENNESSEE• MONTGOMERY••••••••••••••• 3 1 TOTAL,,,,,,,, 367 732 25 ~5 ROBERTSON•••••••••••••••• 5 ~ 
SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 1ij 1ij 5 6 
SMITH,., ••••••••• .,., • .,, 3 1 

GREEN PEAS SUMNER ••••••• I ••••••••••• 5 3 

TIPTON .. ,.,,,.,.,.,.,,.,, 12 H 
BENTON••••••••••••••••••• 3 5 WILLIAMSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6 2 
CARROLL•••••••••••••••••• 12 1ij WILSON• •, •, •, • • •,, •, • • • • • 8 1ij 
CHEATHAM••••••••••••••••• 7 6 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 32 29 
CHESTER•••••••••••••••••• 3 6 
CLAY .............. , •••• ., 6 2 TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 290 508 9 16 

COFFEE••••••••••••••••••• 3 IZI 
CROCKETT••••••••••••••••• 16 98 GREEN LIMA BEANS 
DAVIDSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6 28 20 DE KALB·••• ••••• ... , ••••• 3 3 
DYER,, • •• • • • • • •• • • • •••• • • 3 2 BENTON ............ .,., .. , 3 IZI 

CHEATHAM, .. ,,.,,.,.,,.,., ~ 1 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• q2 123 CLAy.,, ••• .,, • .,., ....... 7 2 
GIBSON • .,., ••• •.,.,, ••• ., 18 eq COFFEE •••••• I ••••••• I •••• 5 2 
GILEs,, • .,.,,., .......... 5 1 CROCKETT .. • • .. • • ......... 6 6 
HARDEMAN••••••••••••••••• 33 519 
HAYWOOD•••••••••••••••••• 68 575 DAVIDSON ... ,, •, •.,., • • • • • q ~3 2 q2 

DYER ..................... 23 922 1 50 
HENDERSON•••••••••••••••• 10 11 FAYETTE.,. ... , •• .,.,,,,., 8 ij23 
LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 12 12 GIBSON ••• .,,.,,,.,.,,, ••• 5 q 
LAWRENCE••••••••••••••••• 6 1 GILEs ••• .,.,.,,,.,.,.,,., 3 IZI 
LINCOLN•,. • •., • •,,,, •,. • • 3 8 
MCNAIRY· • • • •• ,, •,.,. • • • • • 8 22 HAYWOOD•••••••••••••••••• ~ 3 

HENDERSON•••••••••••••••• 3 I 
MACON ••••••••••••• I •• I I. I ~ 1 LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 7 ~ 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 28 ~q1 LINCOLN ••••••• I •••••••••• 3 1 
MAuRy, • • • • • • • • • • .. • • •., • • 3 6 MCNAIRY•••••••••••••••••• 6 q 
MONTGOMERY••••••••••••••• ~ 1 
ROBERTSON•••••••••••••••• 3 3 MADISON.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 7 10 

OBION .......... ,.,,.,, • ., 3 91 
SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 17 182 3 ROBERTSON· •••• I I •• I I ••••• 3 1 
SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• 5 3 SHELBY· •••••••• I ••••••••• 1~ 19 3 
TIPTON •• ,. ...... ,.,, ••• ., 19 151 SMJTH.,., •••• ,,,.,.,., ••• ~ 2 
WARREN •• I. I I I •••••••••••• q 1~ 

WEAKLEY•••••••••••••••••• 8 1ij TIPTON'"''"'"'"'""' 11 12 
WILLIAMSON •• ., • •.,., • • • • • ~ 1 

WILLIAMSON •• , •• ,,,, •••••• ~ 1 WILSON""''""''''""' 3 1 
WILSON• •• • •• .. • • • • • •• • •., 3 5 ALL OTHER•••••"'"""" 3q 09~ 

ALL OTHER· • •, • • •, •, • •• • •. 35 630 
TENNESSEE• TOTAL ........ 17~ 3 6q7 6 93 

TENNESSEE • TOTAL .. ,. •,,. ~0~ 972 ~ 23 

BEETS 
CABBAGE 

SHELBY ••• I I ••••• I •• I ••••• 6 30 q 7 

BLEDSOE•••••••••••••••••• ~ 1~ ALL OTHER ... ,.,,.,,,,,,., ~ 2 
BLOUNT••••••••••••••••••• 3 IZI 
CLAIBORNE•••••••••••••••• q 2 TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 10 32 ~ 7 

CLAY••••••••""''''"''' 8 1 
COCKE, ... • • • ••" • • • ... , • • 22 257 3 105 BLACKEYES AND OTHER 
CROCKETT••••••••••••••••• 7 qo GI<EEN COW PEAS 
DAVIDSON••••••••••••••••• q 10 3 9 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 3 9 FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 6 202 
GIBSON .. ,, •• ,., ........ ., 59 363 5 HARDEMAN••••••••••••••••• 5 937 
GREENE••••••••••••••••••• 3 IZI HAYWOOD•••••••••••••••••• 10 258 

LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 3 20 
HAMILTON••••••••••••••••• 3 8 LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 3 2 
HENDERSON•••••••••••••••• ~ 2 
LAWRENCE••••••••••••••••• 5 l MCNAIRY•••••••••••••••••• ~ 3 

LOUDON••••••••••••••••••• ~ 6 MADISON ................ ., 9 7ij 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 10 67 12 
SHELBy,.,.,.,,,.,,..,.,., q 10 
SULLIVAN••••••••••••••••• 3 6 

MAURY. I ••••••••••• I •••••• 3 IZI TIPTON,.,.,,.,,, ....... ., 3 10 

PICKETT•••••••••••••••••• 3 IZI 
10 RHEA .... ,. ••••••• , ....... 7 25 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 18 62 

ROBERTSON•••••••••••••••• 3 1 10 SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 8 8 2 3 TENNESSEE • TOTAL•••••••• 67 58~ 

SMITH ••• I ••••• I I. I. I I I. I. 5 1 EGGPLANT 
SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• q 1 
TIPTON•.,••••••'"'"'''' q 2 ~AUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 7 10 
WARREN••••••••••••••••••• 3 1 SHELBY. I •••••• I I I I I ••• I. I 7 30 
WASHINGTON••••••••••••••• 3 2 ALL OTHER ... ,,. •• .,,,,,., 2 1 

WILL!AMSONo•••••••••••••• 3 IZ I TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 16 ~1 
ALL OTHER·,,.,,,., •, •., • • Sq 307 2 2qo 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 2ij3 128 12 37q HOT PEPPERS 

DAVIDSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, q 3 SQUASH ALL OTHER· I •••••• I •••• I I. 1ij 23 2 7 

CHEATHAM••••••••••••••••• 7 ~ TENNESSEEo TOTAL.,.,.,., 18 26 2 7 
CLAIBORNE•••••••••••••••• 3 3 
CROCKETT •••• 4 •••••• I •• I I I 20 q1 

DAVIDSONo•••••••••••••••• 7 6 2 KALE 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• ql 125 

GIBSON." • • • • • • • • • • • •., • • 3 q KNox ..................... q 12 
HARDEMAN••••••••••••••••• 41 130 SHELBY •• ,..,,,.,.,.,,,,., ~ 6 2 
HAYWOOD•••••••••••••••••• q5 7ij ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 6 292 155 KNOX •••••••••••• I I •••• I •• 6 6 
LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 7 7 TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 1~ 310 2 157 



County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Farms 
reporting 

MUSTARD GREENS 

DAVIDSON, • • •,, • •, •,, • • • •, 
DYER •••••••••••••••••••• I 
KNox ••••••••••••••••••••• 
SHELBY •••••••••••••••• I •• 
ALL OTHER· •••• I •• I ••••••• 

fl 
5 
5 

12 
10 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• J6 

PUMPKINS 

KNOX••••••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER• • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 

3 
10 

TENNESSEE t TOTAL,,, • • • •, 

SHALLOTS AND GREEN 
ONIONS 

SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• " 8 

TENNESSEE t TOTAL. I •••••• 12 

Class 1·5 Farms 

WALNUTS• ENGLISH OR 
PERSIANS (TONSl 

JOHNSON· •••• I •••••• I •• 
MONTGOMERY•••••••••••• 
WILLIAMSON• • • • • • • ..... 
ALL OTHER·•••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL••••• 

PECANS• IMPROVED 
!POUNDS) 

FAYETTE••••••••••••••• 
GIBSON•••••••••••••••• 
HARDEMAN,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LAUDERDALE •••••••• I •• I 

MCNAIRY••••••••••••••• 
OBION,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SHELBY, •,, •,,,, •,, •,,, 
TIPTON•••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER. • •,, •,,, • • • • 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL••••• 

Acres 
harvested 

Farms 
reporting 

J 
3 
q 

23 

33 

6 
3 
7 
q 
3 

3 
9 

16 
23 

711 

15 
JOO 

12 
115 

329 

701 

65 
16 

81 

5 
19 

211 

PECANS• WILD & SEEDLING 
!POUNDSl 

Class 1·5 Farms 

OYER•••••••••••••••••• 
LAUDERDALE I •• I •••••••• 
MCNAIRY•• • • •••• •• •• •• • 
OBION• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SHELBY, •• • • •, • • • "" •,, 

WARREN• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
ALL OTHER••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL••••• 

9 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
10 

'" 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

Irrigated 

Farms 
reporting 

2 

3 
1 

6 

1 
2 

Acres 

SPINACH 

3 DYER••••••••••••••••••••• 
KNox ••••••••••••••••••••• 
SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 

9 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
166 

180 

<Zh 
2 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

TURNIPS 

CROCKETT••••••••••••••••• 
DAVIDSON,•••••••••••••••• 
DYER••••••••••••••••••••• 
GIBSON••••••••••••••••••• 
KNox ••••••••••••••••••••• 

LINCOLN• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•,,,, • • • •, • • • • • • 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

Table 5. Fruits, Nuts: 1969 

Trees or vmes 

Farms 
reporting 

6 
J 
7 
5 

21 

5 
8 

" 3 
4 

J 
6 

27 

62 

Acres 
in trees 
or vines 

of all ages 

Not of bear~ng age 

Farms 

Of bearing age 

5 
1 

11 
92 

109 

D5 
4 

35 
71 

!Zl 

5 
77 
76 
83 

486 

51 
57 

279 

361 
29 

161 
963 

115 
77 

4112 
065 

12 

65 
921 
11111 
927 

6 065 

2 OliO 
135 
92 

137 
96 

760 
031 

4 291 

reporting 

1 
3 
1 

15 

20 

6 
1 
3 

" J 

1 

" 11 
12 

115 

s 
3 
3 
1 
1 

2 
6 

21 

50 
12 

1 
650 

913 

OD 
25 

203 
705 

10 

1 
522 
1134 
416 

3 329 

180 
92 
70 
50 
40 

257 
541 

2 230 

Table 6. Farms by Types 

Farms 
reporting Number 

3 
3 
q 

20 

30 

6 
2 
6 
4 
2 

2 
9 

D 
20 

64 

9 
3 
3 
3 
J 

3 
8 

32 

311 
17 

160 
113 

601 

102 
52 

239 
360 

2 

611 
399 
007 
511 

2 736 

660 
113 
22 
67 
56 

503 
1190 

2 061 

livestock 

Farms 
reporting 

1 
13 

14 

" 
4 
4 

3 
7 

13 
16 

51 

8 
3 
1 
2 
3 

2 
5 

Acres 
harvested 

010 
2 

19 
72 

1 !OJ 

9 
66 
20 
15 
10 

J 
18 

1911 

Harvested 

Tennessee 331 

lrrrga!ed 

Farms 
reporting 

(2) 

20 

20 

618 

1 680 
' 600 

875 
2 8611 
8 7'11 
9 613 

27 991 

17 3110 
1 456 

2 
'ISO 
990 

7 200 
3 070 

30 506 

5 
1 

3 

3 
2 

8 

Acres 

!50 

12 
50 

212 

61 

" 16 

61 

cash-grain Tobacco 
Other 

field-crop 
Fruit 

and nut 
farms 

Poultry 

farms 
other than 

poultry and 
dairy farms 

Livestock 
Tanches 

M.scel· 
laneous 

farms 

ANDERSON, •,,,,,,,,,,,,, • 
BEDFORD., • •,,,,, •,, • •, • • 
BENTON• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
BLEDSOE. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
BLOUNT•••••••••••••••••• 

BRADLEY••••••••••••••••• 
CAMPBELL• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CANNON• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CARROLL••••••••••••••••• 
CARTER•••••••••••••••••• 

CHEATHAM• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CHESTER., • • •, •, • • • • • • • • • 
CLAIBORNE••••••••••••••• 
CLAY, •, ••• • • • • •• ••• • • • • • 
COCKE• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

COFFEE•••••••••••••••••• 
CROCKETT,,,,, •,.,,,,,,, • 
CUMBERLAND, , , • • • , •,, , , , • 
OA'JIOSON• • • •, • • • • • • • • • • • 
DECATUR••••••••••••••••• 

~ 

21 
)4 

6 
17 

2 
2 

17 
106 

5 
75 

6 
2 
1 

102 
11~ 

1 

' 

farms Cotton farms 

10 
) 

21 

42 

136 

303 
26 

15) 

2 

7 
28 

" 

118 

62 

292 

~ 

4 
2 

" 1 

2 

'I 

14 
1 

fl 
1 

3 
'I 
1 
1 

15 

' 6 
18 
14 

1 
2 

1 
2 

'I 

1 
3 
2 

~ Dairy farms 

5 , 
2. 

12 

8) 
l 

5 
3 

1 
1 
5 

42 

B 
2. 

110 
6 

2.3 
216 

2. 
24 
74 

101 
13 
58 
36 
10 

111 
15 
67 
31 

117 

90 
5 

35 
38 

" 

63 
1132 
161 
191 
2.69 

83 
58 

206 
1112 
104 

1)6 
12.1 
172. 
184 
56 

2.67 
118 
172 
195 
236 

10 
119 
21 
15 
36 

13 
19 
27 
97 
18 

20 
56 
so 
60 
62 

)6 
155 

24 
16 
13 

6 
1~ 
12 

2. 
10 

6 

6 
5 
6 

5 
5 
8 
2. 
q 

12 

7 
2'1 

8 
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